CY7C4255V, CY7C4265V
CY7C4275V, CY7C4285V
32K/64Kx18 Low Voltage Deep Sync FIFOs
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-06012 Rev. *B  Revised August 22, 2008
Features
■ 3.3V operation for low power consumption and easy integration
into low voltage systems

CY7C4275V, CY7C4285V
Document #: 38-06012 Rev. *B Page 19 of 21
Ordering Information
8Kx18 Low-Voltage Deep Sync FIFO
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Diagram Package Type Operating Range
10 CY7C4255V–10ASC
51-85051
64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (10 x 10 x 1.4 mm)
Commercial
CY7C4255V–10ASXC 64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (10 x 10 x 1.4 mm) (Pb-Free)
15 CY7C4255V–15ASC
51-85051
64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (10 x 10 x 1.4 mm)
Commercial
CY7C4255V–15ASXC 64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (10 x 10 x 1.4 mm) (Pb-Free)
CY7C4255V–15ASXI 51-85051 64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (10 x 10 x 1.4 mm) (Pb-Free) Industrial
25 CY7C4255V–25ASC 51-85051 64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (10 x 10 x 1.4 mm) Commercial
16Kx18 Low-Voltage Deep Sync FIFO
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Diagram Package Type Operating Range
10 CY7C4265V–10ASC 51-85051 64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (10 x 10 x 1.4 mm) Commercial
15 CY7C4265V–15ASC 51-85051 64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (10 x 10 x 1.4 mm) Commercial
25 CY7C4265V–25ASC 51-85051 64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (10 x 10 x 1.4 mm) Commercial
32Kx18 Low-Voltage Deep Sync FIFO
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Diagram Package Type Operating Range
10 CY7C4275V–10ASC 51-85051 64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (10 x 10 x 1.4 mm) Commercial
15 CY7C4275V–15ASC
51-85051
64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (10 x 10 x 1.4 mm)
Commercial
CY7C4275V–15ASXC 64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (10 x 10 x 1.4 mm) (Pb-Free)
64Kx18 Low-Voltage Deep Sync FIFO
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Diagram Package Type Operating Range
10 CY7C4285V–10ASC
51-85051
64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (10 x 10 x 1.4 mm) Commercial
CY7C4285V–10ASXC 64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (10 x 10 x 1.4 mm) (Pb-Free)
15 CY7C4285V–15ASXC 51-85051 64-Pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (10 x 10 x 1.4 mm) (Pb-Free) Commercial